* Pro forma balance sheet data as previously reported in The
  St. Paul Companies, Inc. Current Report on Form 8-K dated
  September 28, 2001.

The pro  forma adjustments to the pro forma consolidated
condensed balance sheet are as follows:

(1) Record accrual for additional amount payable to Old
   Mutual plc due to the decline in the fair value of certain
   investments prior to closing ($12 million), less
   applicable tax benefit ($4 million).

(2) Record net impact on shareholders' equity of additional
   amount payable to Old Mutual plc.

   Pro Forma Financial Information
   The St. Paul Companies, Inc. and Subsidiaries
   Pro Forma Consolidated, Condensed Income Statement
   For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2001
   ------------------------------------
   Restated
   Previously   Pro Forma
   Reported   Pro Forma   Income
 (In millions, except share data)   Pro Forma*   Adjustment   Statement
  ------------------------------   ----------   ----------   ---------

 Revenues:
 --------
 Premiums earned   $3,371   $   -   $3,371
 Net investment income   635   -   635
 Asset management   170   -   170

Edgar Filing: ST PAUL COMPANIES INC /MN/ - Form 8-K/A

3

 Realized investment gains   83   -   83
 Other   71   -   71
   -------   -------   -------
   Total revenues   4,330   -   4,330
   -------   -------   -------
 Expenses:
 --------
 Insurance losses and
  loss adjustment expenses   2,529   -   2,529
 Policy acquisition expenses   736   -   736
 Operating and administrative
  expenses   634   -   634
   -------   -------   -------
   Total expenses   3,899   -   3,899
   -------   -------   -------
   Income from continuing
   operations before income
   taxes   431   -   431
   Income tax expense   126   -   126
   -------   -------   -------
   Income from continuing
   operations   305   -   305
   Discontinued operations, net of taxes   (65)   ($8)(1)   (73)
   -------   -------   -------
   Net income   $  240   ($8)   $  232
   =======   =======   =======

 Basic earnings per common share:
  Income from continuing operations   $1.37   $   -   $ 1.37
  Discontinued operations, net of taxes   (0.30)   (0.04)   (0.34)
   -------   -------   -------
   Net income   $1.07   $(0.04)   $ 1.03
   =======   =======   =======

 Diluted earnings per common share:
  Income from continuing operations   $1.32   $   -   $ 1.32
  Discontinued operations, net of taxes   (0.28)   (0.03)   (0.31)
   -------   -------   -------
   Net income   $1.04   $(0.03)   $ 1.01
   =======   =======   =======

*  Pro forma income statement data as previously reported in
   The St. Paul Companies, Inc. Current Report on Form 8-K
   dated September 28, 2001.

(1) Record additional amount payable to Old Mutual plc due
   to the decline in the fair value of certain investments
   prior to closing ($12 million), less applicable tax
   benefit ($4 million).

For purposes of calculating basic earnings per share,
weighted average shares outstanding totaled 215.3 million.
For purposes of calculating diluted earnings per share,
weighted average shares outstanding totaled 228.1 million.